主要产品展示
MAIN PRODUCTS
＠
，
目 录
DIRECTORY
气体继电器Gas Relay · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 4
全密封气体继电器The Seal Transformer ………………………... 7

密封性能： 0.3Mpa 油压试验， 无渗漏、 变形。
Seal performance: Without leakage and deformation under the oil pressure of 0.3Mpa
型号说明Explanation of the type
y z 口 口— □
丿if詈芒S
l：三
）
连杆形式（S:伸缩杆式； F：浮球式）
Type of link rod (S: rod type; F: floating ball type)
指针式
Point type
油位计
Oil level indicator
，
YZF-100T
POINT TYPE OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
指针式油位计
主要规格型号 Main specification:
浮球式指针油位计： Floating ball point type oil level indicator:
YZF2-250 、 YZF2-200 、 YZF2-175、 YZF2-140 、 YZF3-140、
YZF-120、YZF-100
伸缩杆式指针油位计： Rod type oil level indlicator:
YZS2-250 YZS2-200 YZS2-140
套管专用油位计 Special casing oil level gauge: YZF-1 OOT
YZS2-250 型指针油位计的连杆尺寸：
The dimensions of link rod of YZS2-250 are listed in the table below:
| 彰盓1m I | Len二艺二 hne
I I Un12: ＄＄th
I
10 620 877
10 720 1018
10 940 1329
10 1017 1513
10 1420 2008
YZS2-250 型指针油位计的连杆尺寸：
The dimensions of link rod of YZS2-250 indicator are indicated in the tfollwing below:
I 气，尸
1 1 I Len:心二 hne I
10
10
10
10
安装与使用 Installation and operation
1、 当摆杆静止时， 指针是否指到MIN, 摆杆转至上限时， 指针是否指到
MAX, 井无发卡现象；
2、 与此同时应发出高低油位信号；
3、 报警机构出厂时已调好， 如需要重新调整， 可打开表盖， 调整凸轮或开关位。
Thefollwing inspections shall be made before installtion and operatoin of oil
level indicator:
1. When thewaving rod of the indicator in the static condition, please maje sure
that whether the pointer is indicating the min position or max position after the
waving rod turned by down.
2. The signal for high oil level should be given inthe same time.
3. The alarming mechanism has been adjusted when ex-work. However, it
can be adjusted again only by adjusting the position of the cam or switch after
opening the cover of the indicator, if nececssary.
985
1195
1395
1585
，可谓
POINT TYPE OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
指针式油位计
,x、